Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORI	11 & Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	SONLY				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ♥ ♥	y , y y y				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
ATAJJE, Inc.	Name: Juan Falcon				
1302 W. Sligh Ave, Ste A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Tampa, FL 33604	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger					
	Street Address: 4411 Leto Lekes Blvd. Apt 302				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other					
	City: Tampastete: FL _Zip:_33614				
Execution Date: 11/16/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗾 Yes				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,063,770				
	6,187,315 and 6,200,568				
Additional numbers att					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:				
Name: Juan Falcon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
1181116	Enclosed				
Internal Address:	—				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
AA44 Lote Lakes Divid Ast 200	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 4411 Leto Lakes Blvd. Apt. 302					
	\$ 2.1.11.12.1.1				
T					
City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33614					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
$\bigcap ($					
Turn File	CABO Tomas				
Juan Fafcon Name of Person Signing	Signature June 11/2004				
Total number of pages including cover	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Total number of pages including cover	ermor, augustiante, and accuments. "The C				

iall desuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademerts, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014725 FRAME: 0135

Falcon's Patent Inc. Juan Falcon, President 6522 Yosemite Drive Tampa, Florida 33634 (813) 243-4160

03-27-2004.

To: General Information Dervices Orvision

Fax#: (1753) 305-7786 Date: March 27/2004

Atta Capresentative of the Inventors Assistance Lenter (IAC).

From: Juan Falcon Phone Number: (813) 243-4160 Numbercy fages 4 . -

This is Juan Falcon, 80 years old and inventor of the

following Patents:

Number:	Date =		
5,773,419	06-30-98		
6,063,770	05.16-00		
4,187,315	02-13-01		
6,200.568	03-17-01		

My concern now is about the reassignent of three (3) divisional patents and the others abroad.

I am including three 3) copies of letters related to this matter, to see if you can assist me to protect all these patents

at the present time I have paid the Maintenance Fee of the four (4) patents in U.S.A, but not in other countries.

Enc. 3 40 pies:

Yours Sincenely Juan Falcon Inventor

GREENFELDER, MANDER, MURPHY, DWYER & MORRIS

(3)

Dade City Brooksville 352-567-0411

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 14217 THIRD STREET, DADE CITY, FLORIDA 33523-3828

Glen E. Greenfelder M.S., J.D. A.R. "Chip" Mander, III* J.D. Legal Assistants: Larry Sussis	. Pax	301-1124
David J. Murphy David J. Murphy David L. Dwyer** J.D. Kimberly C. Morris*** Board Cerdided in Criminal Law Bobbit Samme A.A., P. Juanette Newman	Larry Fugate Tricia Hall Amy Glenn Bobbie Samme A.A., F Juanette Newman	J.D. B.A. A.S. ., P.L.S. A.S. C.L.A.

November 16, 2000

Mr. Juan Falcon 6619 North Church Avenue Tampa, Florida 33614

RE: Atajje, Inc.

Dear Juan:

Thank you for providing the Certificate of Naturalization confirming your citizenship in the United States.

I have taken the liberty, and the Board concurs, based on your stated desire to Board members, to have the patents reassigned to you, by copy of the enclosed letter, Pepper Hamilton has been instructed to begin preparing the necessary paperwork to effectuate the reassignment.

I am pleased that you have stated your willingness and desire to continue to be a part of Atajje and work with us as needed.

As soon as I have word that the documents are ready, I will notify you so we can get the reassignment completed.

Sincerely,

GREENFALDER, MANDER, MURPHY,

Glen E. Greenfelder

GEG/acg

cc: Pepper Hamilton

PATENT REEL: 014725 FRAME: 0137

Dede City

GREENFELDER, MANDER, MURPHY, DWYER & MORRIS

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 14217 THIRD STREET, DADE CITY, FLORIDA 33523-3828



352-507-0411

Glen E. Greenfelder	M.S., J.D.		Brooksville Fax	352-796-7900 352-567-7758
A.R. "Chip" Mander, III+	J.D.		Legal Assistants:	
David J. Murphy	J.D.			
Daniel L. Dwyer**	J.D.		Larry Fugate Tricia Hall	J.D.
Kimberly C. Morris***	J.D.		Amy Glenn	B.A.
* Board Certified in Criminal Law			Bobbie Samme	A.Ş.
** Also Admitted to Ohio Baş			Juanette Newman	A.A P.L.S.
Also Admitted to Georgie and Kr	mtucky Bars		Deborah L. Parks	A.S. C.L.A.

November 16, 2000

Gilberto M. Villacorta, Ph.D. Pepper Hamilton, LLP 1300 Nineteenth Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-1685

RE: Atajje, Inc.

Dear Ybet:

Enclosed please find a copy of Juan Falcon's Certificate of Naturalization.

Pursuant to our amended and restated License Agreement with Juan Falcon, the patents are to be reassigned from Atajje, Inc. to Juan Falcon now that he is a United States citizen. Although Mr. Falcon has not requested the reassignment in writing, he has told Board members he wants the patents reassigned and we want to reassign the patents per our agreement. He has also stated he will cooperate in signing the various documents that will be required from time to time to protect the patents that are part of the Licensing Agreement which Atajje has with Mr. Falcon.

Please prepare the necessary paperwork as soon as possible.

Sincerely,

GREENFELDER, MANDER, MURPHY,

XXXXX

Glen E. Greenfelder

RECORDED: 06/14/2004

GEG/acg

PATENT REEL: 014725 FRAME: 0138